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FIM CROSS-COUNTRY RALLIES – RALLY 2 WORLD CUP 
 

 

Year Posn Rider Nationality Bike Points Wins 

2021 1. Carlo Cabini Italy Honda 58 2 

 2. Adrien Metge France Yamaha 38 1 

 3. Murun Purevdorj Mongolia KTM 38 1 

 4. Jean Azevedo Brazil Honda 30  

 5. Michael Docherty South Africa Husqvarna 25 1 

 6. Mason Klein USA KTM 25 1 

 7. Julio Zavatti Brazil Honda 24  

 8. Temuujin Ganzong Mongolia KTM 24  

 9. Jason Argubright USA Husqvarna 20  

 10. Paolo Lucci Italy Husqvarna 20  

 11. Tulio Malta Brazil Yamaha 20  

 12. Battur Baatar Mongolia KTM 20  

 13. Ganzong Chuluun Mongolia Husqvarna 17  

 14. Makis Rees-Stavros UK KTM 16  

 15. Bradley Cox South Africa KTM 16  

 16. Andrea Winkler Italy KTM 16  

 17. Sandis Hāns Latvia KTM 14  

 18. Thomas Kongshøj Denmark KTM 13  

 19. Benjamin Melot France KTM 13  

 20. Massimo Camurri Italy KTM 12  

 

 

2022 1. Mason Klein USA KTM 113 4 

 2. Romain Dumontier France Husqvarna 76  

 3. Bradley Cox South Africa Husqvarna 57  

 4. Konrad Dąbrowski Poland Husqvarna 51  

 5. Camille Chapelière France KTM 30  

 6. Jan Brabec Czech Republic KTM 30  

 7. Mario Patrão Portugal KTM 26  

 8. Franco Picco Italy Fantic 20  

 9. Paolo Lucci Italy Husqvarna 16  

 10. Diego Gamaliel Argentina  KTM 15  

 11. Charan Moore South Africa KTM 14  

 12. Mirjam Pol Netherlands Husqvarna 12  

 13. Arūnas Gelažninkas Lithuania Husqvarna 12  

 14. Sandra Gómez Spain Husqvarna 11  

 15. Jean-Loup Lepan France Husqvarna 11  

 16. Milan Engel Czech Republic KTM 9  

 17. Jérôme Martiny Belgium Husqvarna 8  

 18. Julien Jagu France KTM 6  

 19. Benjamin Melot France KTM 5  

 20. Matthieu Dovèze France KTM 2  

 

 

2023 1. Romain Dumontier France Husqvarna 99 2 

 2. Paolo Lucci Italy KTM 82  

 3. Jean-Loup Lepan France KTM 71 1 

 4. Bradley Cox South Africa  KTM 60 2 

 5. Jacob Argubright USA Husqvarna 35  
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 6. Michael Docherty South Africa  Husqvarna 33  

 7. Konrad Dąbrowski Poland Husqvarna 31  

 8. Toni Mulec Slovenia Husqvarna 30  

 9. Matthieu Dovèze France KTM 28  

 10. Dominique Ciseau Girault France KTM 23  

 11. Neels Theric France Kove 13  

 12. Jan Brabec Czech Republic KTM 12  

 13. Jiří Broz Czech Republic KTM 11  

 14. Ionut Florea Romania Husqvarna 11  

 15. Mirjam Pol  Netherlands Husqvarna 11  

 16. Sunier Sunier China Kove 9  

 17. -     

 

 

2024 1. Bradley Cox South Africa KTM 100 2 

 2. Romain Dumontier France Honda 94 2 

 3. Konrad Dąbrowski Poland KTM 73 1 

 4. Jean-Loup Lepan France KTM 57  

 5. Jan Brabec Czech Republic KTM 45  

 6. Matthieu Dovèze France KTM 33  

 7. Tobias Ebster Austria KTM 30  

 8. Michael Docherty South Africa KTM 20  

 9. Toni Mulec Slovenia KTM 20  

 10. Jiří Broz Czech Republic KTM 16  

 11. Diego Llanos Argentina KTM 15  

 12. Sebastian Urquia Argentina KTM 12  

 13. Charan Moore South Africa Husqvarna 12  

 14. Sébastien Herbet France Husqvarna 11  

 15. Charlie Herbst France Gas Gas 8  

 16. David McBride UK KTM 6  

 17. Oran O’Kelly Ireland KTM 5  

 18. Rachid Al-Lal Lahadil Spain Husqvarna 2  

 19. -     

 

 


